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ORDER

DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Beardsley Water Company, Inc. shall file with Docket

Control, as a compliance item in this docket by August 30, 2020, a revised tariff setting forth the

following rates and charges:
MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGES:

5/8” x ¥ Meter
%’ Meter

1 Meter

1 %2 Meter

2” Meter

3” Meter

4” Meter

6” Meter

COMMODITY RATES:
(Per 1,000 Gallons)

5/8” x ¥%” & ¥%” Meter
First 4,000 Gallons
From 4,001 to 10,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

1” Meter
First 25,000 Gallons
Over 25,000 Gallons

1 %" Meter
First 50,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

2” Meter
First 80,000 Gallons
Over 80,000 Gallons

14

$22.90
34.35
57.25
114.50
183.20
343.50
572.50
1,145.00

$3.15
4.10
5.10

$4.10
5.10

$4.10
5.10

$4.10

5.10
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3” Meter
First 160,000 Gallons
Over 160,000 Gallons

4” Meter
First 250,000 Gallons
Over 250,000 Gallons

6” Meter
First 500,000 Gallons
Over 500,000 Gallons

8” Meter
First 800,000 Gallons
Over 800,000 Gallons

Bulk/Standpipe/Construction
All Gallons

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Line

5/8” x ¥4 Meter $385.00
%" Meter 415.00
1" Meter 465.00
1 %2” Meter 520.00
2” Meter NT
2” Turbine Meter 600.00
2” Compound 800.00
3” Meter NT
3” Turbine Meter 1,015.00
3” Compound Meter 1,135.00
4” Meter NT
4” Turbine Meter 1,430.00
4” Compound Meter 1610.00
6” Meter NT
6” Turbine Meter 2,150.00
6” Compound Meter 2,270.00
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Meter Charge
$135.00

205.00
265.00
475.00
NT
995.00
1,840.00
NT
1,620.00
2,495.00
NT
2,570.00
3,545.00
NT
4,925.00
6,820.00

$4.10
5.10

$4.10
5.10

$4.10
5.10

$4.10
5.10

NT

Total Charge
$520.00

620.00
730.00
995.00
NT
1,795.00
2,640.00
NT
2,635.00
3,630.00
NT
4,000.00
5,155.00
NT
7,075.00
9,090.00
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DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317

SERVICE CHARGES:
Establishment $30.00
Reconnection (Delinquent) 30.00
After-Hours Service Charge (at 40.00
customer’s request)
Meter Test (If Correct) 25.00
Deposit *
Deposit Interest *
Re-establishment (Within 12 Months) **
NSF Check $20.00
Deferred Payment koK
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $25.00
Late Payment Penalty *Hk
Moving Meter at Customer Request Cost
* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B).
*x Number of months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission rule A.A.C.

R14-2-403(D).
*¥**  1.50% of unpaid monthly balance.
***x  1.50% Finance Charge per Rule R14-2-409(G)(6).

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a
proportionate share of any privilege, sales, and use tax. Per Commission Rule A.A.C.
14-2-409(D)(5).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above rates and charges shall be effective for all service
provided on or after September 1, 2020.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Beardsley Water Company, Inc. shall provide a notice to its
customers of the rates and charges authorized herein and their effective dates, in a form acceptable to
Staff, by means of an insert in its next regularly scheduled billing and shall, as a compliance item in
this docket, file copies of the notice with Docket Control within 10 days of the date the notice is sent
to customers.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Beardsley Water Company, Inc. shall, in addition to
collection of its regular rates and charges, collect from its customers a proportionate share of any

privilege, sales or use tax, per A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).
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